HYB R ID  INV E R TE R
SPEC IF ICAT IONS
OVERVIEW
Model Designation SPHI-IN-6
Environmental Protection IP65
Protective Class 1
Battery Input Data
Nominal Battery Voltage 48VDC
DC Voltage Range 40~62VDC
Maximum Charging Voltage 62VDC (Configurable)
Maximum Charging Current 120 A
Maximum Discharging Current 120 A
Charging Curve 3 Stages / Float
Charging Strategy for Li-Ion Battery Self-adaption to BMS
Number of DC Connections 1
PV String Input Data
Maximum DC Input Power 7,500 W
Nominal DC Voltage 360VDC
Maximum DC Input Voltage 600VDC
MPPT Range 120~550VDC
Start-up Voltage / Initial Feed In Voltage 160VDC / 125VDC
Maximum Input Current per MPPT 15 A
Maximum Isc PV 21 A
Maximum Inverter Back Feed Current
to Array 0 A
Number of MPP Trackers 2 with 2 inputs each
kW
6
AC Output Data (On-grid)
Nominal Apparent Power Output to
Utility Grid 6,000 VA
Nominal Output Voltage 220VAC / 240VAC L1-L2, 110VAC / 120VAC L-N
Nominal Output Frequency 50 / 60 Hz
Output Frequency Range 47.5~51.5 Hz or 59.3~60.5 Hz
Output Voltage Range 105.5–132VAC per phase
Inrush Current/Duration 30 A per phase / 20 ms
O/P DC Component <100 mA
Output Power Factor >0.99 (Adjustable from 0.9 leading to 0.9 lagging)
Output THDi (@Nominal Output) <3%
Switch Over Time (Grid Down) <8 ms
AC Output Data (Back-up)
Maximum Output Apparent Power 6,000VA
Instantaneous Power (10ms) 12,000VA
Surge Power (5 sec) 9,000VA
Maximum Output Active Power 6,000 W
Nominal Output Voltage 220VAC / 240VAC L1-L2, 110VAC / 120VAC L-N
Nominal Output Frequency - Auto Sensing 50/60 (±0.1 Hz)
Output THDv (@Linear Load) <3%
Output THDv (@PF 0.8 Non-Linear Load) <5%
Parallel Function Yes
Parallel Units 9
Automated Generator Start Included
Efficiency
Maximum Solar to Utility Efficiency 96.50%
Maximum Battery to Load Efficiency 91.00%
Protection
Anti-Islanding Protection Integrated
PV String Input Reverse Polarity
Protection Integrated
AFCI (Arc-Fault) Integrated
Ground Fault Monitoring Integrated
Insulation Resistor Detection Integrated